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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

____________________ - T p— X

. Chapter 11
Inre :

:  Case No. 19-11292 (JTD)
INSYS THERAPEUTICS, INC,, et al., :

: Jointly Administered

Liquidating Debtors.* :

. Ref. Docket Nos. 1661-1662

____________________ - T ———— X

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

DAVID RODRIGUEZ, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1.

I am employed as a Senior Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, located at
777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. | am over the age of eighteen years and am
not a party to the above-captioned action.

On May 14, 2021, | caused to be served the:

a.

“Order Granting Motion of the Liquidating Trustee of the Insys Liquidation Trust for
Entry of an Order Extending the Time to Object to All Claims,” dated May 14, 2021
[Docket No. 1661], (the “Claims Order”), and

“Twelfth Omnibus Objection of the Trustee of the Insys Liquidation Trust to Reclassify
and Disallow Claims (Substantive),” dated May 14, 2021 [Docket No. 1662], (the
“Twelfth Omnibus”),

by causing true and correct copies of the:

Claims Order and Twelfth Omnibus, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid
envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit
A,

! The Liquidating Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax

identification number, are: Insys Therapeutics, Inc. (7886); IC Operations, LLC (9659), Insys Development
Company, Inc. (3020); Insys Manufacturing, LLC (0789); Insys Pharma, Inc. (9410); IPSC, LLC (6577); and IPT
355, LLC (0155).
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ii.  Claims Order and Twelfth Omnibus, to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties
listed on the annexed Exhibit B,

iii.  Twelfth Omnibus, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and
delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, and

iv.  Twelfth Omnibus, to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the
annexed Exhibit D.

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend:
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.”

4. In addition, | hereby certify that the referenced document(s) were electronically filed with the
United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware by using the CM/ECF system. |
further certify that the parties of record in this case, all registered CM/ECF users located on
the Court’s Electronic Mail Notice List, annexed hereto as Exhibit E, were served through
the CM/ECF system.

/s/David Rodriguez
David Rodriguez

Sworn to before me this
14" day of May, 2021
/sl Cassandra Murray

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MU6220179

Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires April 12, 2022
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EXHIBIT A
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Claim Name Address Information

BONNETT, FAIRBOURN, FRIEDMAN & BALINT, ATTN: FRANCIS J. BALINT, JR. & ANDREW S. FRIEDMAN (LIAISON COUNSEL TO LEAD
P.C. PLAINTIFF & PPSD CLASS) 2325 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 300 PHOENIX AZ 85016
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC ATTN: MARY F. CALOWAY, ESQ (COUNSEL TO SUTTER BAY HOSPITALS) 919 N. MARKET

STREET, SUITE 990 WILMINGTON DE 19801

DELAWARE STATE TREASURY

820 SILVER LAKE BLVD, SUITE 100 DOVER DE 19904

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

P.O. BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

MINNESOTA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

ATTN: WENDY S. TIEN, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL (COUNSEL TO STATE OF

MINNESOTA, BY ITS AG, KEITH ELLISON, AND THE MINNESOTA BOARD OF PHARMACY) 445
MINNESOTA STREET, SUITE 900 ST. PAUL MN 55101-2127

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY ATTN: DAVID C. WEISS 1007 ORANGE STREET SUITE 700 WILMINGTON DE 19801

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE ATTIN: JANE LEAMY 844 KING STREET SUITE 2207
LOCKBOX 35 WILMINGTON DE 19801

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FRANCHISE TAX P.O. BOX 898 DOVER DE 19903

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION 100 F STREET, NE WASHINGTON DC 20549

STATE OF WASHINGTON,OFFICE OF THE ATTN: DINA L. YUNKER, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000

ATTORNEY GENERAL SEATTLE WA 98104-3188

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE DEFENSE HEALTH AGENCY ATTN: LEIGH A. BRADLEY 7700 ARLINGTON BLVD, SUITE 5101

FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-5101

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND

HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF COUNSEL TO INSPECTOR GENERAL ATTN: LISA M. RE 330
INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, SW WASHINGTON DE 20201

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ATTN: ANDREW E. ATTORNEY JOHN JOSEPH MOAKLEY U.S.

SUITE 9200 BOSTON MA 02210

LELLING, U.S. FEDERAL

COURTHOUSE 1 COURTHOUSE WAY,

Total Creditor count 13

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC

PAGE 1 OF 1
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EXHIBIT B
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INSYS THERAPEUTICS, INC,, et al. — Case No. 19-11292 (JTD)
Electronic Mail Master Service List

ATTORNEY.GENERAL@DELAWARE.GOV

abehlmann@lowenstein.com
ack@kellerlenkner.com
AGBankDelaware@ag.tn.gov
Alexander.Faris@wbd-us.com
apreis@akingump.com
ashmead@sewkis.com
bankruptcy@goodwin.com
bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com
bankruptcyparalegal@goodwin.com
BankruptcyUnit@azag.gov
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us
bk-jstern@oag.texas.gov
bsullivan@sha-llc.com
cajones@wtplaw.com
chipman@chipmanbrown.com
crmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov
cmullarney@brownrudnick.com
cp@stevenslee.com
cperkins@eckertseamans.com
DAVID.T.COHEN@USDOJ.GOV
dbrogan@bayardlaw.com
dckerrick@dkhogan.com
deecf@dor.mo.gov
dgolden@akingump.com
dmolton@brownrudnick.com
donaldh@michigan.gov
efay@bayardlaw.com
egoldstein@goodwin.com
eric.maloney@ag.state.mn.us
Ericka.Johnson@wbd-us.com
evan.romanoff@ag.state.mn.us
gcicero@brownrudnick.com
geoffrey.grivner@bipc.com
gilberts@gilbertlegal.com
guilfoyle@blankrome.com
hudsonj@gilbertlegal.com
james.canaday@ag.state.mn.us
jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov
jc@agentislaw.com

jgarfinkle@buchalter.com
jhh@stevenslee.com
jjoost@ktmc.com
jmcevilly@ktmc.com
jneumann@ktmc.com
JOHN.LEE2@USDOJ.GOV
juanmartinez@forthepeople.com
jwhitman@ktmc.com
jyoung@forthepeople.com
kaulet@brownrudnick.com
kenneth.wang@doj.ca.gov
kevin@kmeehanlaw.com
Ihollchang@mayerbrown.com
litherlandc@gilbertlegal.com
LMessenger@RobinsKaplan.com
Mary.Schmergel@usdoj.gov
mbranzburg@klehr.com
MduMee@azag.gov
metkin@Ilowenstein.com
MGeibelson@RobinsKaplan.com
mhurley@akingump.com
mike@consovoymccarthy.com
muthigk@mcao.maricopa.gov
myurkewicz@klehr.com
neil.singh@azag.gov
nfk@stevenslee.com
NYROBankruptcy @SEC.GOV
olivere@chipmanbrown.com
patrick.jackson@dbr.com
quinnk@gilbertlegal.com
rachel.obaldo@oag.texas.gov
rodney.morris2@usdoj.gov
rpc@agentislaw.com
rriley@wtplaw.com
rushm@gilbertlegal.com
sam@kellerlenkner.com
sgerald@wtplaw.com
spohl@brownrudnick.com
stonnesen@oag.state.md.us
tarr@blankrome.com


mailto:ashmead@sewkis.com
mailto:bsullivan@sha-llc.com
mailto:crmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov
mailto:geoffrey.grivner@bipc.com
mailto:jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov
mailto:kenneth.wang@doj.ca.gov
mailto:rushm@gilbertlegal.com
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tkiriakos@mayerbrown.com
tlattomus@eckertseamans.com
tleday@mvbalaw.com
tpanoff@mayerbrown.com
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whazeltine@sha-llc.com
will@consovoymccarthy.com
zallinson@sha-llc.com


mailto:whazeltine@sha-llc.com
mailto:zallinson@sha-llc.com
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Claim Name

Address Information

AJAYI, TOKUNBO

11047 BIRCHTREE LN LAUREL MD 20723

BELLER, ADAM

9737 HIDDEN FARM RD ALTA LOMA CA 91737

HADDOCK, ILIANA C/O0 JOSEPH R JOHNSON, ESQ 1641 WORTHINGTON RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409
LEATO, JOHN M 502 W FITCHBERG ST SILOAM SPRINGS AR 72761
LUTES, AMY 48W466 CHANDELLE DR HAMPSHIRE IL 60140

MARTIN, FREDERICK J

1005 NEWFOUND HARBOR DR MERRITT ISLAND FL 32952-2759

RABENS, CHANDLER

4 CALLE ANGELITOS SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6911

RAHLAN, TOM

1015 MORELAND AVE DURHAM NC 27707

RAY, SANJIT & RINA 809 PARTRIDGE LN MT PROSPECT IL 60056

REED, STEVEN T 2884 DOVE RUN CREEK DRIVE LAS VEGAS NV 89135-1797

REED, STEVEN T REED, STEVEN T 2884 DOVE RUN CREEK DRIVE LAS VEGAS NV 89135-1797
REEVEY, JENNIFER PO BOX 14191 SEATTLE WA 98114

REIMANN, TODD

2106 BLANKENBECKER DR FLORENCE KY 41042

RENSHAW, JAMES L & MILLIE L, JT WROS

605 W 3300 S NIBLEY UT 84321

REYNOSA, ROBER A

1140 E OCEAN BLVD #214 LONG BEACH CA 90802

RHEINAUER, DAVID J

1232 STANFORD RD BETHLEHEM PA 18018

RICH, MARY

180 EAGLE NEST DR CHICO CA 95928

RICHARD FOSTER IRA

ATTN RICHARD FOSTER 237 BUCKEYE AVE JOHNSTOWN CO 80534

ROBERTS, CHRISTOPHER G

353 4TH AVE, APT 2K BROOKLYN NY 11215-2717

ROBERTSON, BEVERLY DIANNE

101 YUCHI TRL S FORT WORTH TX 76108

ROBERTSON, ROBERT W

101 YUCHI TRL S FORT WORTH TX 76108

ROBINSON, CASSANDRA

1418 W 72ND PL CHICAGO IL 60636

ROBISON, ANDREW VLADIMIR

316 WEBLIN STREET SPARTANBURG SC 29306

ROCKWELL, SHAWN J

10 PIERSON AVE LATHAM NY 12110-3411

RODEMANN, LEILA A

1303 WHITE HOUSE BLVD CHARLESTON SC 29412

RODERICK, DONALD

1869 W MONROE RD HART MI 49420

ROSENWALD, HEATHER

203 HERON STREET ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32701

ROSS, JASON

22510 LAVACA RANCH LANE KATY TX 77449

ROWELL, KAREN L

6605 VISTA HEIGHTS RD BRIDGEWATER VA 22812

ROY, LAURA L

88 6TH INFANTRY RD FORT LEAVENWORTH KS 66027

RUSSELL, BRIAN L

10820 MURDOCK DR, STE 102 KNOXVILLE TN 37932

SAENZ, BETH

2304 N ROAD 52 PASCO WA 99301

SAILOR, CHARLES E

3002 PARKLAND VIEW ATLANTA GA 30331

SAMUDRA, ANANT VISHNU

1333 E ROYAL TROON DR APT 20 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124

SAMUDRA, ANANT VISHNU & SUNANDA ANANT

1333 E ROYAL TROON DR, APT 20 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124

SAMUDRA, ANANT VISNU & SUNANDA ANANT

1333 E ROYAL TROON DR, APT 20 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84124

SAURABH JOSHI & JOANNA PAWLAK

C/0O SAURABH JOSHI 2446 INDIAN TREE RUN WILDWOOD MO 63038

SAVALA, JAKE MICHAEL

4602 AMAROSA HTS APT X202 COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80920

SCALLON, MICHAEL

3218 BLUE HAVEN WAY WYLIE TX 75098

SCANIO, MICHAEL A II

3323 LAS CAMPOS PL TAMPA FL 33611

SCOTT, KATHERINE

7436 SVL BOX VICTORVILLE CA 92395

SELINGER, WANDA

190 LENA AVENUE FREEPORT NY 11520

SHACKELTON, ROBERT M, SR

120 HUNNS LAKE RD STANFORDVILLE NY 12581

SHERLOCK, JEAN WINN

9 PARK AVE, APT 714 HULL MA 02045

SHERLOCK, JEAN WINN

JEAN WINN SHERLOCK 9 PARK AVE APT 714 MA 02045

SHINNICK, JENNIFER

215 WILLS AVE STANHOPE NJ 07874

SHUMATE, ELIZABETH

244 LINMAR HOMES ALIQUIPPA PA 15001

SILVERSTEIN, SANDRA

15 WOODSTOCK CT JACKSON NJ 08527

SMITH, MICHAEL RAY

412 S HALLETT ST, TRLR 34 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC

PAGE 1 OF 3
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Claim Name

Address Information

SOENS, CYNTHIA M

3920 86TH ST KENOSHA WI 53142

SOUTHER, WALLACE E, III

143 LOWER EDGEWOOD RD CANDLER NC 28715

SPIEGEL, JACQUELINE

14 WHEELER AVE ALBERTSON NY 11507

SPRAGUE, SUZANNE

111 MORTON STREET 3A NEW YORK NY 10014

SPRINGER, GARY

100 HIGH RIDGE CIRCLE SAN MARCOS TX 78666

SPROULE, WILLIAM C

515 PELHAM DR GALLOWAY NJ 08205

STACY, LARRY R

238 ADAMS CHAPEL RD BLOUNTVILLE TN 37617

STEWART, EARL, JR

1726 WESTMINSTER DRIVE GRIFFIN GA 30223

STICKLER, GERALD

2996 ALMOND ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19134

STICKLER, ROBINA

2996 ALMOND ST. PHILADELPHIA PA 19134

STOHLMAN, LUTHER E & ROBERTA C

701 S BOOM DARY AVE SE AIKEN SC 29801

STPNER, CHRISTOPHER AND LESLIE

LESLIE STONER 300 KEMP SUWANEE GA 30024

STRAIT, ELWOOD T

203 MILL ROAD CHAMBERSBURG PA 17201

SUN, YVONNE

17061 LAGOS DR CHINO HILLS CA 91709

SUTHERLAND, DONNA

132 TOP OF THE WORLD WAY GREEN BROOK NJ 08812

SWAGGARD, EDGARD

29081 MARILYN DR CANYON COUNTRY CA 91387

SWANZY, WESLEY B

606 W 57TH ST, APT 2818 NEW YORK NY 10019

SWEIGER, JESSICA

4140 NE HEIMBAUGH RD WEATHERBY MO 64497

TANG, SHI JIE

8911 177TH ST E PUYALLUP WA 98375

TANG, WAN TING

8911 177 ST E PUYALLUP WA 98375

TAVITIAN, AGARON

1021 N GENESEE AVE, APT 9 LOS ANGELES CA 90046

TAYLOR, PETER

1961 WEST SIDE LOCHABER ROAD NORTH LOCHABER NS B2G2L3 CANADA

TEDESCO, BEN

54 WARRENS WAY KENNEBUNK ME 04043

THAYER, MARIJANE

45546 PEBBLE BEACH CT NORTHVILLE MI 48168

THOMAS, KEVIN

241 SPERRY ROAD BRISTOL CT 06010

THOMSEN, DENEANE KAY

351 SPRING CREEK PKWY SPRING CREEK NV 89815-5877

TRAYSTMAN, SETH

113 SPICER HILL RD LEDYARD CT 06339

TRIPP, GEORGE P

32 FALCON RIDGE DR. HOPKINTON MA 01748

ULMER, KELLY

221-25 FAIRBURY AVE QUEENS VILLAGE NY 11428

URSINO, TRICIA

4 PALM PL SOUTH RIVER NJ 08882-1932

VALLERO, PIA

159 W 53RD ST, 12G TOWER 53 NEW YORK NY 10019

VAN OYEN, LEIGH

1018 CEDAR AVE WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 08094

VAN OYEN, MARK

1018 CEDAR AVE WILLIAMSTOWN NJ 08094

VAN VORHEES, KELLY

9753 E SUNCREST RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262

VU, PHUONG T

853 MORTON WY FOLSOM CA 95630

WAGNER, RACHEL ANNE

5040 LAKESHORE DRIVE LITTLETON CO 80123-1537

WALLER, MAURYA

1339 N 2ND AVE UPLAND CA 91786

WEBB, LILLIAN CHERYL

152 JANSEN AVE KITCHENER ON N2A 2L7 CANADA

WEINER, MICHAEL J

21915 LAKE FOREST CIR APT 103 BOCA RATON FL 33433

WESTBROOK, EDWARD J

1037 CHUCK DAWLEY BLVD BLDG A MT PLEASANT SC 29464-4190

WHITE, AKASHA

4466 S JEBEL LN AURORA CO 80015

WILDING, JODY

1312 SHEARN ST FONDREN ROAD HOUSTON TX 77007

WILLES, KENNETH D

14 BRANDYWINE LN LITTLE ROCK AR 72227

WILLIAMS, OLIVER A

10 SNOWBALL CT MT LAUREL NJ 08054

WILLIAMS, TROY R

7783 OVERLOOK HILLS LN CINCINNATI OH 45244

WITHEY, JOSEPH J

1231 s MAIN STREET KALISPELL MT 59901

WONG, KAREN

501 RIPPLE CREEK DR HOUSTON TX 77024

WOOD, MARK E

30 EMERICK LN LOUDONVILLE NY 12211

WURST, KAREN LESLIE

622 PARKVIEW AVE PITTSBURGH PA 15202

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC

PAGE 2 OF 3
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Claim Name Address Information

WYATT, BARBARA R 220 GARVIN ST PUNTA GORDA FL 33950
YALDOO, STEVE 41565 STEINBECK GLEN NOVI MI 48377
YURGIL, DONNA M 13414 JAVA AVE PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33953
ZHENG, SHIRLEY 101 SAGAMORE RD MILLBURN NJ 07041

Total Creditor count 102

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC PAGE 3 OF 3
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INSYS THERAPEUTICS, INC,, et al. — Case No. 19-11292 (JTD)
Additional Electronic Mail Service List

creiss@resolutionslic.com
fkurdi@resolutionslic.com
guilfoyle@blankrome.com
quinnk@gilbertlegal.com
rushm@gilbertlegal.com
tarr@blankrome.com


mailto:creiss@resolutionsllc.com
mailto:fkurdi@resolutionsllc.com
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mailto:tarr@blankrome.com
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Electronic Mail Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for this case.

» Andrew S. Behlmann aBehlmann@lowenstein.com

» Ryan Bounds rbounds@oag.state.md.us

» Morton R. Branzburg mbranzburg@klehr.com, jtaylor@klehr.com

+ Daniel N. Brogan dbrogan@bayardlaw.com

+ Kate R. Buck kbuck@mccarter.com

» Michael G. Busenkell mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com

» Mary Caloway mary.caloway@bipc.com, annette.dye@bipc.com;donna.curcio@bipc.com

» James William Canaday james.canaday@ag.state.mn.us

» Grant L. Cartwright gcartwright@maypotenza.com, eluna@maypotenza.com

* William E. Chipman chipman@chipmanbrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com
* Mark D. Collins rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

« Joseph Corrigan Bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com

* Christopher Michael De Lillo delillo@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

» Mark L. Desgrosseilliers desgross@chipmanbrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com
* Heather L. Donald donaldh@michigan.gov

« David W Dykhouse dwdykhouse@pbwt.com, mcobankruptcy@pbwt.com

* Christopher J. Dylla BankruptcyUnit@azag.gov

* Brian Thomas Edmunds bedmunds@oag.state.md.us

* Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC nmrodriguez@epigsystems.com

» Michael Seth Etkin metkin@lowenstein.com

« S. Alexander Faris alexander.faris@wbd-us.com, Heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com

« Erin R Fay efay@bayardlaw.com, kmccloskey@bayardlaw.com

* Gregory Joseph Flasser gflasser@bayardlaw.com

« Lara Jane Fogel lara.fogel@law.njoag.gov

« Jeffrey K Garfinkle jgarfinkle@buchalter.com, dcyrankowski@buchalter.com;docket@buchalter.com

« Jason A. Gibson gibson@teamrosner.com

« Steven A. Ginther deecfl@dor.mo.gov

» Matthew A. Gold courts@argopartners.net

* Eric S. Goldstein egoldstein@goodwin.com, bankruptcyparalegal @goodwin.com;bankruptcy@goodwin.com
* Victoria A. Guilfoyle guilfoyle@blankrome.com

* Mirco Jonathan Haag mhaag@buchalter.com, dcyrankowski@buchalter.com

« Alan D. Halperin lgu@halperinlaw.net

» Matthew B. Harvey mharvey@mnat.com, glenn-reimann-6767@ecf.pacerpro.com;meghan-leyh-4080@ecf.pacerpro.com;emilymalafronti-
2874(@ecf.pacerpro.com;matt-harvey-8145@ecf.pacerpro.com

* William A. Hazeltine Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com

« Paul Noble Heath heath@rlf.com, RBGroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

* R. Karl Hill khill@svglaw.com, spappa@svglaw.com,cwalters@svglaw.com

» Adam Hiller ahiller@adambhillerlaw.com

» Edwin H Howard ed@bonvillelaw.com

« Shannon Dougherty Humiston shumiston@mccarter.com

* Carol Jean Hunt Carol. Hunt@ag.ny.gov

* Joseph H. Huston jhh@stevenslee.com

« Patrick A. Jackson Patrick jackson@faegredrinker.com, rokeysha.ramos@faegredrinker.com

« Ericka Fredricks Johnson Ericka.johnson@wbd-us.com, Heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com;chris.lewis@wbd-us.com
* Christopher A. Jones cajones@wtplaw.com

* Laura Davis Jones ljones@pszjlaw.com, efilel @pszjlaw.com

* Nicholas F. Kajon nfk@stevenslee.com

* Megan Kenney kenney@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

« Daniel C. Kerrick dckerrick@dkhogan.com

» Thomas S. Kiriakos tkiriakos@mayerbrown.com

+ David M. Klauder dklauder@bk-legal.com

« John Henry Knight knight@rlf.com, RBGroup@RLF.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

* Lawrence Joel Kotler ljkotler@duanemorris.com

» Tara L. Lattomus delawarebankruptcy@eckertseamans.com, tlattomus@eckertseamans.com;mrutkowski@eckertseamans.com
» Tara LeDay
bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com,tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com,jwilliams@mvbalaw.com,alocklin@mvbalaw.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com
» Jane M. Leamy jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov

* Scott J. Leonhardt leonhardt@teamrosner.com

* Christopher Dean Loizides loizides@]loizides.com

* SETH MEYER SAM@KELLERLENKNER.COM, 3783558420@filings.docketbird.com

* Sophie E. Macon smacon@bayardlaw.com, ryan-besaw-6605@ecf.pacerpro.com

* Robert Charles Maddox maddox@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

« Eric John Maloney eric.maloney@ag.state.mn.us

* Laura L. McCloud agbankdelaware@ag.tn.gov

» Garvan F. McDaniel gfimcdaniel@dkhogan.com, gdurstein@dkhogan.com

» Matthew B. McGuire mcguire@lrclaw.com, rogers@]lrclaw.com;dellose@]lrclaw.com;ramirez@]lrclaw.com;snyder@]lrclaw.com
+ David Mcmullan dmemullan@barrettlawgroup.com, ntmaddux@barrettlawgroup.com



Case 19-11292-JTD Doc 1669 Filed 05/17/21 Page 16 of 16

+ Chase Nathaniel Miller ecfaccount@orlans.com; ANHSOrlans@InfoEX.com
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